Discontin
ued Parts
1
HALOGEN FREE
TM
LE A D F R EE
CS
SK

CAT64LC10/20/40
Doc. No. 1021, Rev. C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
(1) The device used in the above example is a 64LC10SI-TE13 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, Tape & Reel)
P: PDIP
S: SOIC (JEDEC)
J: SOIC (JEDEC)
U: TSSOP
UR: TSSOP (Rotated)
L: PDIP (Lead free, Halogen free)
V: SOIC (JEDEC) (Lead free, Halogen free)
W: SOIC (JEDEC) (Lead free, Halogen free)
Y: TSSOP (Lead free, Halogen free)
YR: TSSOP (Rotated) (Lead free, Halogen free)
Discontin
ued Parts
11
CAT64LC10/20/40
Doc. No. 1021, Rev. C
PACKAGING INFORMATION
8-LEAD TSSOP (U)
7.72 TYP
4.16 TYP
(1.78 TYP)
0.42 TYP
0.65 TYP
LAND PATTERN RECOMMENDATION
-A-
-B-
3.2
6.4
ABC0.2
8 5
3.0 + 0.1
4.4 + 0.1
ALL LEAD TIPS
PIN #1 IDENT.
1 4
ALL LEAD TIPS
1.1 MAX TYP 0.1 C
(0.9)
0.10 + 0.05 TYP
0.19 - 0.30 TYP
0.3 M A B S C S
0.65 TYP
SEE DETAIL A
0.09 - 0.20 TYP
0.6+0.1
SEATING PLANE
GAGE PLANE
0.25
0o- 8o
DETAIL A
-C-
Discontin
ued Parts
12
CAT64LC10/20/40
Doc. No. 1021, Rev. C
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters
1250 Borregas Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94089
Phone: 408.542.1000
Fax: 408.542.1200
Publication #: 1021
Revison: C
Issue date: 11/3/04
Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents
Trademarks and registered trademarks of Catalyst Semiconductor include each of the following:
DPP ™ AE2 ™